	Docket No.: 40655.8400		
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offi		
102273714 PAIEr	NTS ONLY		
au St			
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
. Name of conveying party(ies): Elliott Glazer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Fred Bishop	Name: American Express Travel Related Services Co., In		
10/3002	Address: General Counsel's Office		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	American Express Tower		
8. Nature of conveyance:	World Financial Center		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	ପ୍ଟୁ-1 ଅନ୍ମ		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: New York State/Prov.: New York		
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10285-4900		
Execution Date: October 26 and 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date	ion, the execution date of the application is: <u>October 30, 2002</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 75/2002 GT0N11 00000091 10283434 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ers Yes X No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 5/2002 6T0H11 00000091 10283434 C:8021 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom sorrespondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ers ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 75/2002 GTOH11 00000091 10283434 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom sorrespondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Caplan Registration No. 41,655 Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	 B. Patent No.(s) ers □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 5/2002 6T0H11 00000091 10283434 C:8021 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom sorrespondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Caplan Registration No. 41,655	 B. Patent No.(s) ers □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 75/2002 GT0N11 00000091 10283434 FC:8021 40.00 0p Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Caplan Registration No. 41,655 Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center	 B. Patent No.(s) ers □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 75/2002 GT0N11 00000091 10283434 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Caplan Registration No. 41,655 Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren	 B. Patent No.(s) ers □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 75/2002 6T0M11 00000091 10283434 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Caplan Registration No. 41,655 Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202	 B. Patent No.(s) ers ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 5/2002 6T0N11 00000091 10283434 C:8021 40.00 0P Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Caplan Registration No. 41,655 Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 I. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 5/2002 6T0H11 00000091 10283434 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Caplan Registration No. 41,655 Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ers □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat Patent Application No. Filing date 5/2002 6T0N11 00000091 10283434 C:8021 40.00 0P Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Caplan Registration No. 41,655 Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85004-2202 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IOT USE THIS SPACE		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled PRIVACY SERVICE filed herewith or was filed on ______ and assigned U.S. Serial No. ______;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC., a subsidiary of AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financiai Center, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE, AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY or one of it's subsidiary companies, and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the invention on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title

CAPLAND\PHX\1258516.1

PATENT REEL: 13446 FRAME: 0744 in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Elliott Glazer	HOSTERFIELD VA	lott 74	201722
Fred Bishop			

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6284 Fax (602) 382-6070

006

in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME ADDRESS SIGNATURE

DATE

<u>Elliott Glazer</u>

Fired Bishop

6 SII W. Aster Dr Forld Ring

W28/02

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6284 Fax (602) 382-6070

CAPLAND\PHX\1258516.1

- 2 -